
OFFICIAL NOTICE 

 

PIKELAND COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT # 10 

PIKE AND CALHOUN COUNTIES, ILLINOIS 

SCHEDULE OF REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 

 

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT, the regular meetings of the Board of 

Education of Community Unit School District Number 10, Pike and Calhoun Counties, Illinois, 

commencing with the July 19, 2023, regular meeting will be held on the dates and at the hour set 

forth below.   

 

    

 Wednesday, July 19, 2023 ..................................... 7:00 p.m. 

 

 Wednesday, August 16, 2023 ................................ 7:00 p.m.  

 

 Wednesday, September 20, 2023 ........................... 7:00 p.m. 

 

 Wednesday, October 18, 2023 ............................... 7:00 p.m. 

 

 Wednesday, November 15, 2023 ........................... 7:00 p.m. 

  

 Wednesday, December 20, 2023 ........................... 7:00 p.m. 

 

 Wednesday, January 17, 2024 ............................... 7:00 p.m. 

 

 Wednesday, February 21, 2024 ............................. 7:00 p.m. 

 

 Wednesday, March 20, 2024 ................................. 7:00 p.m. 

 

 Wednesday, April 17, 2024 ................................... 7:00 p.m. 

 

 Wednesday, May 15, 2024..................................... 7:00 p.m. 

 

 Wednesday, June 19, 2024..................................... 7:00 p.m. 

 

 

All regular meetings, unless rescheduled or adjourned to be some other place, will be held 

 
IN THE PITTSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL MEDIA CENTER 

LOCATED AT 

201 EAST HIGBEE STREET 

PITTSFIELD, ILLINOIS 

 

 

By Order of the Board of Education of Pikeland Community Unit School District No. 10, Pike 

and Calhoun Counties, Illinois. 

 

 


